Havant Borough Council Record of Decision

Key Decision

1. **TITLE:** HAVANT BOROUGH LOCAL PLAN: CHANGES TO THE PRE-SUBMISSION LOCAL PLAN (FURTHER CHANGES SUBSEQUENT TO FULL COUNCIL DECISION)

2. PURPOSE OF DECISION

This paper is submitted to the Cabinet Lead Cabinet for a policy decision to approved further changes to the Havant Borough Local Plan, in addition to those agreed by the Full Council on 9 September 2020. These are required to reflect changes made to the Use Class Order made by Government.

3. **DECISION MADE BY:** Cabinet Lead for Planning, Hayling Seafront Strategy and Commercial Services

4. **DECISION:**

The Cabinet Lead has

- a) Approved the publication of the changes to the Havant Borough Local Plan which are proposed in addition to those agreed by the Full Council on 9 September (Appendix A);
- b) Agreed that recommendations ii, iii, v, vii, ix, x and xi of the decision made by Full Council on 9 September 2020 apply to the changes proposed by a) above; and
- c) Noted the publication of the addendum to the Sustainability Appraisal specific to the changes proposed by a) above.
- 5. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Delegated report

2020 Reg19 changes SA Addendum Sept 2020 Proposed Changes to the Pre-Submission Plan_Post Council amends_consultation document

Decision Status	Date of Decision Made	Call In Expiry Date
Recommendations Approved (subject to call-in)	23 October 2020	4pm, 30 October 2020